	04-28-2003	uf no:	X-1278 US
FORM PTO-1595 6-93 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	94-25-2003	ER SHEET $oldsymbol{\mathrm{LY}}$	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM Patent
To the Honorable Commission.	102432420	he attached origin	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Eric J. Crabill	4-16-03	2. Name and address of reconstruction.  Name: Xilinx,	a La E
Additional name(s) of conveying par	ty(ies) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:	74
	[ ] Merger [ ] Change of Name	Street Address: 2100 L City: San Jose S Additional name(s) & addre	tate: California Zip: 951
4. Application number(s) or patent no	umber(s):	I	
If this document is being filed toget  A. Patent Application No.(s  Eric J. Crabill  "Methods and Cores Using Existing  Processors Having Different Instru	g PLD Processors to Emulate	g date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)	04-16-03
	Additional numbers	attached? [ ] Yes [X] No	)
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: <u>one</u>	
Name: LOIS D. CARTIER		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Xilinx, Inc.		[ ] Enclosed [ X ] Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 2100 Logic Drive		8. Deposit Account Number: 24-0040	
City: San Jose State: Cal	ifornia Zip: 95124	(Attach duplicate copy of th	is page if paying by deposit account
	DO NOT USE T	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and be original document.  LOIS D. CARTIER, 40,941  Name of Person Signing  Total 1	lief, the foregoing information is tru  Signature number of pages including cover she	luA -	April 16, 2003 Date
PBS			
03 DBYRNE 00000053 240040 104 21 40.00 CH	17775 Commissioner for Paten Washington, D	ts, Box Assignments	n to

PATENT REEL: 013992 FRAME: 0467

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Eric J. Crabill	of1382 Stocl	kbridge Drive, San Jose, CA 95130	
****	of	kbridge Drive, San Jose, CA 95130	
	ornia 95124, its suc	<b>Delaware corporation,</b> having a place of lacessors and assigns, the entire right, ti	
		ISTING PLD PROCESSORS TO EMULA IT INSTRUCTION SETS AND PROTOCO	
and all patent applications and continuations and extensions applications; I/we authorize the invention, and to claim all rige execute all papers useful in condo everything possible to aid expense, in obtaining and entitle the continuous continuous and extensions.	I patents of every of thereof, and all he above-named assignts of priority with nnection with said I I said assignee, its forcing patents for Trademarks to issu	ent application on or about the date of tountry for said invention, including diverights of priority resulting from the signee to apply for patents of foreign combout further authorization from me/us United States and foreign applications, a successors, assigns and nominees, at said invention in all countries; and I/ue all patents granted for said invention	risions, reissues, e filing of said ountries for said s; I/we agree to and generally to its request and we request the
Executed this <u>I \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ </u>	april		
		Eru Jay Oral Eric J. Crabill	rif
State of <u>California</u> ) County of <u>Santa Clara</u> )		CAPACITY CLAIMED B [X] oneself/themselves	
of satisfactory evidence to be acknowledged to me that he/s	e the person whos she executed the sar	before me, Pat Slaback, Notary Pu onally known to meor [X] proved to se name is subscribed to the within is me in his/her authorized capacity, and ity upon behalf of which the person acte	instrument and that by his/her
WITNESS my hand an	d official seal.	PAT SLABA Commission # 13 Notary Public - C Santa Clara Co My Comm. Expires Ja	335760 Salifornia Sounty

LDC:pbs

**RECORDED: 04/16/2003** 

PATENT REEL: 013992 FRAME: 0468